Testing & Training Schedule for 2025

Section A Training Cat I & Cat II - (All Training Board Office — 2nd Floor)

Tuesdav, January 7- Thursday, January 9, 2025

Tuesday. January 7, 2025- Rules Review Class (BOEALA) 12:00pm - 4:00pm
Wednesday, January 8. 2025 - Dementia Training 8:30am - 5:30pm -MANDATORY
Wednesday, January 8. 2025 - Section A CAT I Exam - 8:30am (Suite 1440)
Thursday, January 9. 2025 - Section A CAT Il Exam ~ 2nd Floor — 8:30am

Section B Training Cat I & Cat II - (All Training Turenne PharMedCo)

Tuesday., February 11- Friday, February 14, 2025

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 - Training Class - 8:30am - 5:30pm

Wednesday, February 12, 2025 - Training Class - 8:30am - 5:30pm

Thursday, February 13. 2025~ Training Class - 8:30am - 4:30pm .
Friday, February 14, 2025 - Section B CAT | & CAT Il Exam - 2nd Floor - 8:30am

Section A Training Cat 1 & Cat I1 - (All Training Turenne PharMedCo)

Tuesday, April 8 - Thursday, April 10, 2025

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 - Rules Review Class (BOEALA) 12:00pm - 4:00pm
Wednesday. April 9, 2024 - Dementia Training - 8:30am-5:30pm -MANDATORY
Wednesday., April 9, 2024 - Section A CAT I Exam - 8:30am (Suite 1440)
Thursday. April 10, 2024 — Section A CAT 1l Exam - 2nd Floor - 8:30am

Section B Training Cat I & Cat II - (All Training Turenne PharMedCo)

Tuesday, Mayv 6 - Friday, May 9, 2025

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 - Training Class - 8:30am - 5:30pm

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 - Training Class - 8:30am - 5:30pm

Thursday, May 8, 2025 - Training Class - 8:30am - 4:30pm

Friday, May 9, 2025 - Section B CAT I & CAT Il Exam - 2nd Floor - 8:30am



Section A Training Cat 1 & Cat II - (All Training Board Office - 2nd Floor)

e Tuesday, July 8 - Thursday, July 10, 2025

Tuesday, July 8. 2025 - Rules Review Class (BOEALA) 12:00pm - 4:00pm
Wednesday, July 9. 2025 - Dementia Training - 8:30am - 5:30pm — MANDATORY
Wednesday, July 9. 2025 - Section A CAT [ Exam -8:30am (Suite 1440)

Thursday. July 10,2025 - Section A CAT Il Exam - 2nd Floor - 8:30am

Section B Training Cat I & Cat II - (All Training Turenne PharMedCo)

e Tuesday, August 12 - Friday, August 15, 2025

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 - Training Class - 8:30am - 5:30pm
Wednesday, August 13. 2025 - Training Class - 8:30am - 5:30pm
Thursday, August 14, 2025 - Training Class - 8:30am - 4:30pm
Friday, August 15, 2025 - Section B CAT 1 & CAT 11 Exam - 2nd Floor - 8:30am

Section A Training Cat I & Cat II — (All Training Board Office - 2nd Floor)

o Tuesday, October 21 - Thursday, October 23, 2025

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 — Rules Review Class (BOEALA) 12:00pm - 4:00pm
Wednesday. October 22, 2025 - Dementia Training - 8:30am - 5:30 pm - MANDATORY
Wednesday, October 22, 2025 - Section A CAT | Exam - 8:30am (Suite 1440)

Thursday, October 23, 2025 - Section A CAT Il Exam - 2nd Floor - 8:30ain

Section B Training Cat 1 & Cat II - (All Training Turenne PharMedCo)

e Tuesdav. November 11 - Fridav, November 14, 2025

Tuesday. November 11,2025 - Training Class - 8:30am - 5:30pm

Wednesday, November 12, 2025 - Training Class - 8:30am - 5:30pm

Thursday, November 13, 2025 - Training Class 8:30am - 4:30pm

Friday, November 14, 2025 - Section B CAT I & CAT II Exam - 2nd Floor - 8:30am



